



September 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 006326/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 4th September 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

How many disability hate crimes did you record between the periods:

- 01/09/14 - 31/08/15
- 01/09/15 - 31/08/16
- 01/09/16 - 31/08/17?

How many disability hate crimes recorded in the period 01/09/16 - 31/08/17 were committed against:

- A female
- A person below the age of 25
- A person above the age of 65?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 8th September 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of recorded crimes which have a 'Believed Disabled' tag or 'Hate Incident – Disability'. If an incident involved more than one victim, additional crime reports are created.

	01/09/14-31/08/15	01/09/15-31/08/16	01/09/16-31/08/17
Number of Disability Hate Crimes	79	68	99

	Victim Gender			Grand Total
	Female	Male	Not Recorded	
Number of crimes 01/09/16-31/08/17	49	44	6	99

	Victim Age	
	Under 25	Over 65
Number of crimes 01/09/16-31/08/17	30	4